Tariff No.	25			_	2	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	Inc. G-9					
	Frade Name(s)  All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple	Olympic Disposal this tariff are listed belowments to the tariff listed fore, the issue date of the	CHECK Sw in consection this page is page. "Consequence on this page." Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page." "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page." "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page." "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page." "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this page. "Consequence on this	Current Revision  0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0	e dates that a	are	Current Revision 0 0 0	
			Supplemen	ts in Effect				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024	(Fo	or Official Us	se Only)		Effect	tive Date:	January 1, 2025
Docket No.	TG	Date:			Ву:			

Tariff No. 25	_	<u>-</u>	1Re	evised Page No	o. <u>16</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9			
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side	9			
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-weight C	ans or Units		
The company reserves the right to or micro-mini-can) which, upon rea					
	be closed, but the co	mits stated in Item 20, is o ompany transports the ma			
	\$8.35 (A)	per unit			
NOTE: For charges applying on ou	verweight toters, carts	s, containers, or drop boxe	es see item 207	•	
	<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Periods	<u>S</u>		
Companies will assess additional of periods. Overtime periods include				overtime	
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)					
When a holiday listed above falls of falls on a Saturday, the preceding			rved. When a l	noliday listed al	pove
Time is to be recorded to the neare the terminal until the time it returns		inutes from the time the c	ompany's vehic	cle leaves	
No additional charge will be assess company's convenience.	sed to customers for o	overtime or holiday work p	performed solely	y for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$282.80 \$282.80			
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date: November 14, 2024		(For Official Use Only)	Effective D	ate:	January 1, 2025
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:		_

Tariff No.	25					1	Revised P	age No	21
		-					rtevised i	age 140.	21
	Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal								
rtogiotoroa 11	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)								
Rates in this i	tem apply:								
residenti condomi (2) When red recycling condomi	1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.								
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area:		Jefferson C	ounty excludi	ng the Wes	t Side		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 29.59 (A)	\$ 10.76						
Cart/Toter 60	WG	\$ 38.09 (A)	\$ 10.76						
Cart/Toter 95	WG	\$ 49.76 (A)	\$ 10.76						
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$ 17.38 (A)	\$ 10.76						
	EOWG	\$ 21.17 (A)	\$ 10.76						
Cart 95 gal	EOWG	\$ 28.06 (A)	\$ 10.76						
	MG	\$ 11.03 (A)	\$ 10.76						
	MG		\$ 10.76						
	MG	\$ 18.65 (A)	\$ 10.76						
3	EOWR	, , ,	\$ 12.26						
			*						
Frequency of Ser	vice Codes: WG=Weekly G	Parhage: FOWG-Ev	erv Other Week Garh	age: MG=Month	ly Garbage: WR	-Weekly Recy	clina	1	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies.  Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons).  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024							Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
				(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. To	G	Da	ate:		Bv:				
					_ ,				

Гаriff No.	25	-		1	Revised Page No.	21A
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9			
	<u>ltem</u>	100 Residential Serv	rice Monthly Rates	s (continued fro	m previous page)	
Note 5:		rged for service request given for partially filled o lection.				
Note 6:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than service is: \$0.63 per care	omated service routes: putside the control of the 5 feet but less than 25 art or toter, per pickup. s \$0.12 per increment of	e driver, the driver is feet in order to read If a cart or toter mus	s required to mo	ove an automated e charge for this roll-o	
Note 7:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential	bag, can, unit, totel	r, mini-can, or n	nicro-mini-can	
Rates below	apply in the following s	service area:	Jefferson County 6	excluding the W	est Side	
Note 8:	\$9.59 (A) per per 35 garea in which the custo	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gallon toter 60-gallon toter 95-gallon toter Bag Other st no more than one pical cart/unit Service with other resides. Note: If a pickup day, rates for s	Il be rendered on the customer requires s	an "on call" basi e normal sched service to be pro	uled pickup day for the	
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
ssue Date:	November 14, 2024		(For Official Use O	nly)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
Docket No.	TG	Date:				

Tariff No. 25	<u>_</u>		1 Revis	ed Page No. 28
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9		
Service Area: Jefferson County exc	luding the West Side			
		Item 120 Drums	<u>3</u>	
	Type of Serv	ice Ra	ate Per Drum, Per Pickup	
	Regular Route Service		N/A	
	Special Pickup		N/A	
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	Litter Receptacles ar	nd Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle Rate	Per Receptacle, Per Picku	ap qu
	Size or Type:		N/A	
	Size or Type:		N/A	
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle: Rate	Per Receptacle, Per Picku	JD .
	Size or Type:		N/A	
	Size or Type:		N/A	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 16	60 apply.	0 Loose and Bulk	y Material	
Regular Route: The following rates	арріу:	Additional cubic	: [	Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 36.67 (A)	\$ 36.67 (A)	\$ 36.67 (A)	\$ 18.75
Loose material (customer load)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Loose material	\$ 31.84 (A)	\$ 31.84 (A)	\$ 31.84 (A)	\$ 18.75
(company load)				
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: November 14, 2024				fective Date: January 1, 2025
		(For Official Use On	ly)	
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No. 25	_		1 Revised	Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir Olympic Disposal	nc. G-9		
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	xcluding the West Side			
	Item 207 Excess Weigh	t Rejection of Load,	Charges to Transport	
(3) Would cause the	erloaded. licable vehicle load limitati company to violate load lir impact or otherwise dama	ions to be exceeded; mitations or result in ur age road surface integr	safe vehicle operation	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	]	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers	40,000			
Drop boxes	40,000			
Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyon transports the materials, the follow	d the marked fill line, or th	e top is unable to be cl	osed, but the company	/
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,			Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart All Containers	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containers	31.84 (A) \$ Per			\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: November 14, 2024	/F	or Official Use Only)	Effec	ctive Date: January 1, 2025
	(F	or Omciai Ose Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No. 25	1	Revised Page No. 34
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal	<u>G-9</u>	
	em 230 Disposal Fees	
<u>ne</u>	em 230 Disposai Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specif	fically refer to this item.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
City of Port Angeles	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$144.99 per ton
		•
Jefferson County Department of Public Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$165.23 per ton (A)
Refrigerators		\$165.23 per ton (A)
Plus - Environmental Fee		\$20.00 each
	L	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each spec sheets as necessary.	s assessed for special commodities (tires, ific disposal site. Attach additional	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg		
issued by. Bilail validelibulg		
Issue Date: November 14, 2024	Et For Official Use Only)	ffective Date: January 1, 2025
(	or Omeiar Ose Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	25												1			Revis	ed Page No.	35
. ,		Murrey's Dis Dlympic Dist		., Inc.	. G-	<u>.9</u>												
Service Are	a: Jefferson County exc	N		acted ites s	M b	aterial	(Cor	mpa		ed co			<u>e</u>					
									Siz	or T	vne	e of Con	taine					
Permanent	Service	1	Yard		1.5	Yard		2 Y	ard	C 01 1		ard	tanici	4 Y	ard		6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)				\$	7.61						11.42	\$ 12.69				\$15.23	
First Pick						37.31	(A)		52.07	(A)	\$	68.50	(A)	\$	93.33	(A)	\$140.59	(A)
	ditional Pickup		26.59			37.31	(A)		52.07	(A)	\$	68.50	(A)	\$	93.33	(A)	\$140.59	(A)
Special P			29.98			40.69	(A)		57.71	(A)		71.88	(A)		96.72	(A)	\$147.36	(A)
Temporary	Service																	
Initial Del	ivery	9	27.15			35.70		\$	48.34		\$	50.91		\$	50.91			
Pickup Ra						42.11	(A)		59.21	(A)	\$	68.50	(A)	\$	93.33	(A)		
	Calendar Day				\$	0.87		\$	0.93		\$	1.07		\$	1.24			
Rent Per	Month		6.32		\$	8.69		\$	9.25		\$	10.72		\$	12.41			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If rebe the same. If rent is n For permanent, regularly For each container provia. 4.33 times the pickup In addition to all other ap be assessed if container overfilling, or if additiona	will be given ent is shown ot shown, it v scheduled ded: rate times the oplicable chas a are filled p I materials a	n for part , the rate is to be ii pickups, ne numbe arges, a c past their are place	fally-	he f ed : ma pick e of le fu	d conta first pic in the r onthly c kups pe f \$31.8 ull limit, near the	kup tate f charger we 4 (A) con	anc for t ge r eek ) pe tair	deach a the first p nay be a er yard (a ner lids v ners.	ddition pickup assess asses will no	nal o. sed sec	pickup r if comp I on a pr ose due	uted a o rata to	ı ba	sis) will			
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged			•		chedule	ed pie	cku	p is less	frequ	ient	than ev	ery o	ther	week.			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, t	unlocking, u	nlatching	, etc.	)													
	\$1.24 per pick up for unl	ocking gate	s and/or	conta	ine	rs.												
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg																	
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024												Effec	tive	Date:	Jan	uary 1, 2025	
					(Fo	or Offic	ıaı U	se	Only)									
Docket No.	TG		Date:						By:		_			_				

Tariff No.	25		1	Revised Page No.	35.5
	ame/Permit Number: Murrey's Date Name(s) Olympic D	isposal Co., Inc. G-9 isposal			
Sonico Aro	a: Jefferson County excluding the W	Item 240 Container Service Dur Non-compacted Material (Com Includes Commercial Rates stated per contai	pany-owned container) Can Service		
Service Are	a. Jeneison County excluding the vv	r Side	Cina an Time of Containing		
Permanent	Service	35 gal. Cart   60 gal. Cart   96 g	Size or Type of Container		
	neduled Pickup	\$ 7.12 (A) \$ 9.06 (A) \$	11.89 (A)		
Special F		\$ 10.51 (A) \$ 12.45 (A) \$	15.27 (A)		
Temporary			) i		
Pickup R	ate	\$ 10.51 (A) \$ 12.45 (A) \$	15.27 (A)		
Note1:	unless local government requires r Customer will be charged for servic particular trip. No credit will be give	ined as no less than scheduled, every other nore frequent service or unless putrescibles be requested, even if fewer containers are s en for partially-filled containers.	are involved. erviced on a		
Note 2.	be assessed if containers are filled	past their visible full limit, container lids will are placed on or near the containers.			
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$8.72 (A)				
Note 4:	Minimum monthly charges: 35 gal \$30.82 60 gal \$39.38 96 gal \$51.50	(A)			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlocking, unlocking, unlocking)	inlatching, etc.)			
	\$1.24 per pick up for unlocking gat	es and/or containers.			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024			Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
		(For Official Us	e Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:			

Tariff No.	25				1 Revised Page No.	36
	ame/Permit Number: Murrey's Trade Name(s) Olympic	Disposal Co., Inc. C Disposal	<u>3-9</u>			
Sonios Aros	a: Jefferson County excluding th	Non-co	Container Service Dum mpacted Material (Custor Includes Commercial C Rates stated per contain	ner-owned container) Can Service	<u>icle</u>	
Service Area	a. Jenerson County excluding the	le west side		Cize or Type of Co	ntainar	
Permanent	Convine	35 gal. Cart	2 Yard 3 Ya	Size or Type of Co ard 4 Yard	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup					
Special Pi				3.48 (A) \$ 93.31 4.12 (A) \$ 98.95	(A) \$ 140.56 (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	
Temporary		\$ 8.74 (A)	\$ 51.71 (A) \$ 74	+.12 (A) \$ 90.93	(A) \$ 147.33 (A)	
Pickup Ra		\$ 8.74 (A)	\$ 57.71 (A) \$ 74	1.12 (A) \$ 98.95	(A) \$ 147.33 (A)	
Pickup Ra	ale	ъ 6.74 (A)	\$ 57.71 (A) \$ 74	1.12 (A)   \$ 90.95	(A)   \$ 147.33 (A)	
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service unless local government requ Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will be	ires more frequent s service requested, e	service or unless putrescileven if fewer containers a	oles are involved.		
Note 2:	In addition to all other applica be assessed if containers are overfilling, or if additional mate	filled past their visib	ole full limit, container lids		ta basis) will	
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$8.72 (	(A)				
Note 4:	Minimum monthly charges: 35 gal \$28.20	(A)				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlock	ing, unlatching, etc.)	1			
	\$1.24 per pick up for unlockin	g gates and/or conta	ainers.			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024		(Fan Official ! )	Onto	Effective Date	January 1, 2025
			(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		_	